
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF COAL 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2744 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.12.2016 

 

Coal Reserves 

 

2744. SHRI PINAKI MISRA: 

 SHRIMATI RITI PATHAK: 

 SHRI SATISH CHANDRA DUBEY: 
 

Will the MINISTER OF COAL be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the total coal reserves in the country at present, State-wise; 

(b) the annual consumption of coal during the year 2015-16; 

(c) the total production of coal in the country during the said year, company and State-

wise; 

(d) the quantum of coal exported during each of the last three years and the current year; 

(e) the details of storing facility that the  Coal India Limited has to store the coal in the 

country; 

(f) whether the CIL is able to meet the demand of coal and the Government is likely to 

decide to cater the demand of coal through domestic production as part of 'make in 

India' campaign; and 

(g) if so, the derails thereof ? 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL, 

POWER,  NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY AND MINES (SHRI PIYUSH 

GOYAL) 

 

(a): The State-wise assessment of coal resources by GSI up to a depth of 1200 meters as 

on 01.04.2016 is as follows: 

(In million tonne) 

State Proved Indicated Inferred Total 

West Bengal 13602.04 13020.51 4906.79 31529.34 

Jharkhand 42322.68 32300.96 6548.38 81172.02 

Bihar 0.00 0.00 160 160 

Madhya Pradesh 10917.99 12695.98 3293.09 26907.06 

Chattisgarh 19135.75 34613.7 2286.93 56036.38 

Uttar Pradesh 884.04 177.76 0.00 1061.80 

Maharashtra 6207.93 3151.1 2076.67 11435.70 

Odisha 34294.51 33283.57 8317.59 75895.67 

Andhra Pradesh 0.00 1149.05 431.65 1580.70 

Telangana 10128.45 8586.16 2700.2 21414.81 

Assam 464.78 57.21 3.02 525.01 

Sikkim 0.00 58.25 42.98 101.23 

Arunachal Pradesh 31.23 40.11 18.89 90.23 

Meghalaya 89.04 16.51 470.93 576.48 

Nagaland 8.76 0 306.65 315.41 

Total 138087.20 139150.87 31563.77 308801.84 

                Source: GSI 

 



(b) : Despatch/ supply of raw coal for consumption during 2015-16 was 632.169 Million 

Tonnes. 

(c)  : Company and state wise production of coal during 2015-16 is given in Annexure-A. 

(d) : Export of raw coal during the last three years and the current year is given below. 

[Million Tonnes] 

 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16* 2016-17 (up to August’16 

Export 2.188 1.238 1.250 0.378 

Source DGCL & S, Ministry of Commerce & Industry. 

*Data of 2015-16 is provisional. 

 

(e) : Every mine of CIL is having adequate facility to stock coal at pit head and railway 

siding. 

(f) to (g) : Coal India Limited (CIL) has planned to gradually increase its annual production 

of coal from 536.50 Million Tonnes in 2015-16 to One Billion Tonnes by the year 2019-20. 

So far, mine/projects have been identified to produce about 908 Mt. and for balance to reach 

1Bt. is underway.  Roadmap prepared by CIL to substantially enhance production of coal by 

2019-20 includes capacity addition from new projects, use of mass production technologies 

and identification of existing on-going projects with growth potential. 
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Annexure – A  

State and company wise production of coal during 2015-16 (Provisional) 

[Quantity in Million Tonnes ] 

STATES 
 

COMPANY 
 2015-16  

Coking N-Coking Total 

1  2 3 4 5 

Arunachal Pradesh  APMDTCL  0 0 

Assam  NEC  0.486 0.486 

Chhattlsgarh  SECL 0.135 121.793 121.928 

Chhattisgarh  RRVUNL  6.210 6.210 

Chhattisgarh  SECL(GP-IV/2&3  2.278 2.278 

Chhattisgarh  HIL 0.069 0.069 

Chhattisgarh  BALCO 0.120 0.120 

Chhattisgarh  TOTAL 0.135 130.470 130.605 

Jammu & Kashmir  JKML  0.015 0.015 

Jharkhand  ECL 0.012 19.035 19.047 

Jharkhand  BCCL 30.653 2.650 33.303 

Jharkhand  CCL 20.697 40.627 61.324 

Jharkhand  JSMDCL  0.190 0.190 

Jharkhand  MC 0.403  0.403 

Jharkhand  IISCOCJ 0.572  0.572 

Jharkhand  TISCO 6.225 0.003 6.228 

Jharkhand  PSEB/PANEM    

Jharkhand  TOTAL 58.562 62.505 121.067 

Madhya Pradesh  NCL  67.535 67.535 

Madhya Pradesh  WCL 0.209 6.420 6.629 

Madhya Pradesh  SECL  13.728 13.728 

Madliya Pradesh  CPL  17.022 17.022 

Madhya Pradesh  JPVL 2.800 2.800 

Madhya Pradesh  TOTAL 0.209 107.505 107.714 

Maharashtra   WCL  38.186 38.186 

Maharashtra  SIL  0.165 0.165 

Maharashtra  TOTAL 0 38.351 38.351 

Meghalaya  MEG  3.715 3.715 

Odisha  MCL  137.901 137.901 

Odisha  GMR  0.560 0.560 

Odisha  TOTAL  138.461 138.461 

Telangana  SCCL  60.380 60.380 

Uttar Pradesh  NCL  12.689 12.689 

West Bengal  ECL  21.161 21.161 

West Bengal  BCCL 1.995 0.563  2.558 

West Bengal  IISCOR  0.155 0.155 

West Bengal  CESC - 1.877 1.877 

West Bengal  TOTAL 
1.995 23.756 25.751 

60.887 
578.347 639.234 

All India   

 


